## Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Remediation Division Correspondence Identification Form

	SITE & PROGRAM AREA IDENTIFICATION								
SITE LOCATION						<b>REMEDIATION DIVISION PROGRAM AND FACILITY</b>			
							IDENT	<b>FIFICATION</b>	
Site Name:	Grand	l Park	Property			Is This Site Being Managed Under A State Lead Contract?			
					Yes Vo No				
Address 1:	7275 I	Dallas I	Parkway			Program Area:	VOLUNTARY	CLEANUP PROGRAM	-
							1		
Address 2:						Mail Code:	MC-221		
City: Frisco State: Texas				Texas	Is This A New Site To This Program Area?				
						Yes	V No		
Zip Code:	75034		County:	Collin	<b>T</b>	VCP No.:		2592	
TCEQ Region: Region 4 - Dallas/Fort Worth				th	Leave This Fi	eld Blank	Leave This Field Blank		

	DOCUMENT(S) IDENTIFICATION						
PHASE OF REMEDIATION			DOCUMENT NAME				
1.	MIS CELLANEOUS	-	STATUS REPORT	-			
2.		•					
3.		•		-			
4.		-		-			
5.		-		-			

	CONTACT INFORMATION						
	RESPON	NSIBLE PARTY/A	PPLICANT/CUST(	OMER			
Name:	Mr. Mack Borchardt						
Company:	City of Frisco	Phone Number:	(972) 292-5000		Fax Number:	(972) 292-5122	
Address 1:	6101 Frisco Square Boulevard	City: Frisco	State:	ТХ	Zip Code:	75034	
Address 2:	_	Email Address:	MBorchardt@frisco	texas.go	)V		
	ENVIRONMENT	TAL CONSULTAN	<b>NT/REPORT PREP</b>	ARER/	AGENT		
Name:	Mr. Wade Wheatley						
Company:	Cook-Joyce, Inc.	Phone Number:	(512) 474-9097		Fax Number:	None	
Address 1:	812 West 11th Street	City: Austin	State:	ТХ	Zip Code:	78701	
Address 2:		Email Address:	wade.wheatley@cool	k-joyce.	.com		

TCEQ INTERNAL USE ONLY					
Document No.	TCEQ Database Term	Document No.	TCEQ Database Term		
1.	STATUS UPDATE	4.			
2.		5.			
3.					



11 November 2013

Via Hand Delivery

ŽŽ

Ms. Joanna Manning, Project Manager (MC-127) Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) VCP / Corrective Action Section P.O. Box 13087 Austin, TX 78711-3087

Re: Monthly Status Update for VCP #2592

Dear Ms. Manning:

Cook-Joyce, Inc. (CJI) has prepared this monthly status report on behalf of the Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP) Applicants named in the VCP Agreement for the above-referenced Site. During the past month, actions associated with this VCP project include:

• Submittal of Affected Property Assessment Workplan for Grand Park, 7275 Dallas Parkway, Frisco, Texas, VCP #2592, dated October 2013.

Activities associated with this VCP project planned for next month include:

• Working with the TCEQ to revise the Workplan (if necessary).

No actual or anticipated problems, actual or anticipated delays, or solutions to resolve those problems or delays have occurred with this VCP project to date.

Ms. Joanna Manning 11 November 2013 Page 2



Please contact the undersigned with questions or comments. We can be reached at 512/474-9097 or by email at <u>wade.wheatley@cook-joyce.com</u> or <u>richard.varnell@cook.joyce.com</u>.

Sincerely,

Wade M. Wheatley, P.E. Principal Engineer, Vice President

Richard D. Varnell, P.G.

Richard D. Varnell, P.0 Senior Staff

RV:rv

Cc: George Purefoy, City of Frisco Ron Patterson, City of Frisco Mack Borchardt, City of Frisco Henry Hill, City of Frisco Kerry Russell, Russell & Rodriguez Art Rodriguez, Russell & Rodriguez Rusty Simpson, Southwest Geoscience